452
iglidur®
H4
More information  www.igus.eu/eu/h4
+200º
–40º
The automotive under bonnet standard. Very cost-efficient high-temperature material with good
dry-operation properties and “engine compartment resistance”.

H4SM-0405-04
Order key
Sleeve bearing
Dimensions according to ISO 3547-1 and special dimensions
Chamfer in relation to the d1
Dimensions [mm]
H4SM-0405-04
Length b1
Outer diameter d2
Inner diameter d1
Metric
Type (Form S)
Material: iglidur® H4
Part number d1 d1-Tolerance* d2 b1
h13
H4SM-0405-04 4.0 +0.010 +0.058 5.5 4.0
H4SM-0608-08 6.0 +0.010 +0.058 8.0 8.0
H4SM-0810-20 8.0 +0.013 +0.071 10.0 20.0
H4SM-1618-20 16.0 +0.016 +0.086 18.0 20.0
H4SM-1820-15 18.0 +0.016 +0.086 20.0 15.0
H4SM-2022-15 20.0 +0.020 +0.104 22.0 15.0
* after pressfit. Testing methods  page 55
460
iglidur®
H4

H4FM-0608-08
Flange bearing
Order key
Length b1
Outer diameter d2
Inner diameter d1
Metric
Type (Form F)
Material: iglidur® H4
r = max.
0.5 mm
d1 [mm]: Ø 1–6 Ø 6–12 Ø 12–30 Ø > 30
f [mm]: 0.3 0.5 0.8 1.2
Dimensions according to ISO 3547-1 and special dimensions
Chamfer in relation to the d1
Dimensions [mm]
Part number d1 d1-Tolerance* d2 d3 b1 b2
d13 h13 –0.14
H4FM-0608-08 6.0 +0.010 +0.058 8.0 12.0 8.0 1.0
H4FM-0810-10 8.0 +0.013 +0.071 10.0 15.0 10.0 1.0
H4FM-1012-05 10.0 +0.013 +0.071 12.0 18.0 5.0 1.0
H4FM-1012-12 10.0 +0.013 +0.071 12.0 18.0 12.0 1.0
H4FM-1214-12 12.0 +0.016 +0.086 14.0 20.0 12.0 1.0
H4FM-1517-12 15.0 +0.016 +0.086 17.0 23.0 12.0 1.0
H4FM-1618-17 16.0 +0.016 +0.086 18.0 24.0 17.0 1.0
H4FM-1820-17 18.0 +0.016 +0.086 20.0 26.0 17.0 1.0
H4FM-2023-21 20.0 +0.020 +0.104 23.0 30.0 21.5 1.5
H4FM-2528-21 25.0 +0.020 +0.104 28.0 35.0 21.5 1.5
H4FM-3034-30 30.0 +0.020 +0.104 34.0 40.0 30.0 2.0
H4FM-4044-40 40.0 +0.030 +0.150 44.0 52.0 40.0 2.0
* after pressfit. Testing methods  page 55